Form PTO-1595

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 05457-00060

To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Northern Research and Engineering Corporation	Name: Concepts ETI, Inc.
Additional names of conveyed party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 217 Billings Farm Road
Yes X No	City: White River Junction
	State: VT Zip: 05001
3. Nature of Conveyance	Additional name(-) & - I I (-)
Image: Security Agreement Image: Descurity Agreement	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached?
Geta Security Agreement Change of Name	
Execution Date: December 19, 2003	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No	n, the execution date of the application is
Serial No. 5,997,2	λ(s). —— –
5,57/,2	42
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
2. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	Qne
Anthony P. Gangemi	
Downs Rachlin Martin PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
199 Main Street	
P.O. Box 190 Buelington V	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Burlington, Vermont 05402-0190 802-863-2375	Authorized to charge any deficiencies in the enclosed fees to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 04-1588
	(Attach dupligate compact this is a second
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
DO NOT OSCI THIS SPACE	
0 54.44	ľ
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and better the force in the	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the originandocument.	
Mangening 1- Hangening	5/1/2004
Autony P. Gangemi (42,565)	Date
<i>r</i>	
	Total number of pages, including cover sheet <u>3</u>

PATENT REEL: 014384 FRAME: 0249

700069275

P204 - 5/00 BTV\161425v1

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Assignment of Intellectual Property dated March 7, 2002, (hereinafter "the Assignment") Northern Research and Engineering Corporation ("Assignor"), (now known as Ingersoll-Rand Energy Systems Corporation), a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 200 Chestnut Ridge Road, Woodcliff Lake, New Jersey 07677-7700, United States of America, assigned certain intellectual property to Concepts ETI, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Vermont corporation having a place of business at 217 Billings Farm Road. White River Junction, Vermont 05001, United States of America, including its one-half undivided interest in United States Patent No. 5,997,242, issued December 7, 1999 (hereinafter "the Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignce desire to confirm the assignment of the one-half undivided interest in the Patent under the Assignment;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby confirms it sold and assigned to Assignce its entire right, title and interest to its one-half undivided interest in the Patent, for the enjoyment and holding by Assignee, its successors and essigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made, including the right to sue for infringement occurring prior to the execution date of the Assignment.

In testimony whereof, Assignor has caused this assignment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this  $19^{\text{th}}$  day of  $\underline{A}_{305}$ , 2003.

NORTHERN RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING CORPORATION (now known as Ingersoll-Rand Energy System Corporation)

Bγ: R. G. Heller Name: Vice President and Title: Secretary. Date:

State of 🔥 County of

On this  $\underline{HH}$  day of  $\underline{August}$ , 2003, personally appeared  $\underline{R}$ . <u>G</u>-<u>Heller</u>, to me personally known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free act and deed.

Notary Public My Commission Expires: / MERYL J. MILLER Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires Jan. 19, 200

Page 1 of 1

PATENT R€£L: 014384 FRAME ₪0250